



2024:TSHC:48766

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.20810 of 2024****PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	07.01.2026	<p><u>EVV, J</u></p> <p>Ms.Shravani, learned counsel appearing on line, would submit that since the counsel for the petitioner on record was appointed as Assistant Government Pleader, no objection Vakalath was issued to the petitioner and she prays this Court to delete the name of Sri L.Ravinder as learned counsel for the petitioner. Sri Naresh Vankayalapati, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.5 is present.</p> <p>In view of the above, the Registry is directed to take necessary steps by issuing urgent notice to the writ petitioner.</p> <p>List on 04.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ EVV, J</p> <p>gkv</p>	Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. gkv